

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

**CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 3228 OF 2022**

**Capt Haresh H Gaglani (retd) ....PETITIONER**

**V/S**

**The State Of Maharashtra And Ors ....RESPONDENT**

**Mr. Darshit Jain i/b W3Legal LLP for Petitioner.**

**Mr. R. M. Pethe, APP for Respondent/State.**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J**

**DATE : 21st November, 2022**

**P.C. :**

**No orders.**

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**